CH \$190.00 39819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Level Structrured Capital I, L. P.		12/31/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TDN2K, LLC
Street Address:	14785 Preston Road, Suite 290
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3981951	BLACK BOX INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	3717915	PEOPLE REPORT
Registration Number:	4219697	THE RESTAURANT INDUSTRY SNAPSHOT
Registration Number:	4548825	TDN2K
Registration Number:	4656878	TRANSFORMING DATA INTO KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	4713326	WHITE BOX SOCIAL INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	5494223	RESTAURANT GUEST SATISFACTION SNAPSHOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: TrademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky Troutman
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky Troutman (ker)
SIGNATURE:	/Becky Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0840

900709170

Total Attachments: 4

source=EXECUTED Diversis-BBI - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement (Level)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Diversis-BBI - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement (Level)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED Diversis-BBI - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement (Level)#page3.tif source=EXECUTED Diversis-BBI - Termination and Release of IP Security Agreement (Level)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0841

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement is effective as of December 31, 2020, ("<u>Termination and Release</u>"), by Level Structured Capital I, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, as lender ("Lender").

WHEREAS, that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of April 4, 2019, (as heretofore amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), was executed in favor of Lender by TDn2K, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Loan Party"), pursuant to which the Loan Party granted to the Lender, to secure the payment of certain obligations to the Lender, a security interest in and lien on all of the Loan Party's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether then existing or thereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "IP Collateral"), with power of sale to the extent permitted by law:

- (a) all of Loan Party's copyrights and copyright applications (collectively, "Copyrights"), all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Copyright, and licenses for any of the foregoing ("Copyright Licenses"), including without limitation those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
- (b) all of Loan Party's patents and patent applications (collectively, "Patents"), all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent, and licenses for any of the foregoing ("Patent Licenses"), including those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
- (c) all of Loan Party's trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, trade names, mask works (collectively, "<u>Trademarks</u>"), all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, and licenses for any of the foregoing ("<u>Trademark Licenses</u>"), including those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - (d) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (e) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Loan Party against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Copyright, any Patent, any Trademark, any Copyright licensed under any Copyright License, any Patent licensed under any Patent License, or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2019, at Reel 6610, Frame 0301; and

- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Lender agrees as follows:
- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

6384579,2

2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby releases and terminates any and all rights, title and interests in and to the IP Collateral, and hereby authorizes Loan Party or Loan Party's authorized representatives to record this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

6384579.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0843

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender duly executes this Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

LEVEL STRUCTURED CAPITAL I, L.P.

By: Level Structured Capital I (GP), L.P., its

general partner

By: Level Structured Capital Associates I, LLC, its

general partner

By: Barry Osherow
Title Additional States of Tit

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0844

(a) Patents and Patent Licenses

N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Patent Number	Registration Date	Patent	Grantor	

(b) Trademarks and Trademark Licenses

4,713,326 5,494,223	03/31/2015	WHITE BOX SOCIAL INTELLIGENCE PESTALBANT OFEST SATISFACTION SNAPSHOT	TDn2K, LLC TDn2K, LLC
4,656,878	12/16/2014	TRANSERMAND ATA DRINKOSENAKT	TDn2K, LLC
4,548,825	06/10/2014	TDN2K	TDn2K, LLC
4,219,697	10/02/2012	EONESPAN AMENGURE INVOLESTOR EED.	TDn2K, LLC
3,717,915	12/01/2009	PEOPLE REPORT	TDn2K, LLC
3,981,951		BLACK BOX INTELLIGENCE	TDn2K, LLC
Registration Number	Kegistration Date	Irademark	

(c) Copyrights and Copyright Licenses

N/A	Grantor
N/A	Copyright
N/A	Registration Date
N/A	Registration Number

SCHEDULE - 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 07/26/2022